

LOCAL GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT Local Government Division

Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Cooperatives







LGED District Portal Select

· Go

Home

Projects Digital Map

Date: 09/11/2023

Road Database



Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Local Government Engineering Department Improving Urban Governance and Infrastructure Project (IUGIP) LGED Bhaban, Level-12, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar Dhaka-1207. www.laed.gov.bd

"শেখ হাসিনার মূলনীতি গ্রাম শহরের উর্নৃতি"

Memo No:46.02.0000.796.11.17.2023-898

Corrigendum Notice (3rd)

This notice is to inform all concerned parties of the following amendments to the tender notice and tender document, which were initially published in Office Memo No. 46.02.0000.796.11.16.2023-595, dated 27/09/2023, and relate to Tender Package No. LGED/PD/IUGIP/OS/AE/P-02. All other criteria will remain unchanged.

Contract Title: Selection of Firm/Company for Staff Support Services Invitation Reference Number: 46.02.0000.796.11.17.2023, Date: 27/09/2023

SI. No.	Package No.	Description of Services	Original Closing & Opening Date &Time	Revised Closing & Opening Date &Time	Last Date & Time for Tender Security
01.	LGED/PD/IUGI P/OS/SAE+SS/ P-02	 The firm/company will be engaged to provide services for the following durations: a. Sub-Assistant Engineer -63 Nos. for 43 Months for Project Implementation Unit (PIU). b. Driver - 02 nos. for 60 Months for the Project Management Unit (PMU), LGED, HQ, Dhaka. c. Office Boy (MLSS/Messenger) - 02 nos. for 60 Months for the Project Management Unit (PMU), LGED, HQ, Dhaka. d. Cleaner - 01 nos. for 60 Months for the Project Management Unit (PMU), LGED, HQ, Dhaka. This engagement will be carried out under the Project for varying durations. 	14-Nov-2023 Time: 1:00 PM Time: 1:30 PM	22-Nov-2023 Time: 1:00 PM Time: 1:30 PM	22-Nov-2023 Time: 12:00 PM

(A. K. M. Rezaul Islam)

Project Director Phone: 02-55006779 Email: pd.iugip@lged.gov.bd

Copy (Not in order to seniority):

- Chief Engineer, Local Government Engineering Department (LGED), Dhaka.
- Director General, Central Procurement Technical Unit (CPTU), Dhaka. He is requested to publish the above Corrigendum notice in CPTU 2. website.
- Additional Chief Engineer (all), Local Government Engineering Department (LGED), Dhaka. 3.
- Superintending Engineer (Admin), Local Government Engineering Department (LGED), Dhaka.
- Executive Engineer (MIS/GIS)/In-charge GIS/MIS unit, LGED, Dhaka. He is requested to publish the above Corrigendum notice in LGED website.
- The Editor, The Daily Sun/ The Daily Ajkaler Khobor, He is requested to publish the above Corrigendum notice in his Daily News Paper before 6. 12.11.2023 in the inner page for 1 day in 2 columns x 6 inch size and send the bill to the undersigned.

(A. K. M. Rezaul Islam) **Project Director**